00	FORM No. 881-Dregon Trust Deed Series-Invisi DED.
i.	* 91909 TRUST DEED Vol. mg8 Page
	August 19.88 between
	JAMES LEROY ROBINSON and DIANA. L. ROBINSON, husband and wife
1	
	as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., An Oregon Corporation, as Trustee, and
	D M ATTENBINCER and M. W. ALITENBURGER, TRUSTERS OF THE
	ALTENBURGER FAMILY TRUST UNDER DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED 1974
	as Beneficiary,

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: in

> SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

เล่นตางเป็น สาราย สรรม เสรี เหรี่มี เหรี่มีส มหุ่มเร่ามี รุงเสมเลย ลีกกร เรื่อง เป็นสุรางเหล เราะเหล การ "คิ (ค

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereol and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

÷,

sum of \_\_\_\_\_EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100-

TRAZE DEED-

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid on the indebtedness iscurred, hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expanse, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be busit. 9. At any time and from the constant on written request of bene-ments of the second and proceeding for the indebtedness (biary, payment of its test amo presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of lui reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

ument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or Stanting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge frame in any record, without may be described as the "person or persons leadly entitled prof of the truthuliness therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive there and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive there in any record," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclused in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, hencticiary may at any pointed by a court, and without refard to the adquacy of any security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of asid property or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as being or a wards for any taking shall and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as being or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the avert the beneliciary and his election man college in any indebtedness secured hereby immediationeed to foreclose this trust deed by a neutring and any of a size of any agreement hereunder, time being of the event the beneliciary at his election may indebtedness secured hereby immediationeed to foreclose this trust deed by a court, and the application or release the use to foreclose this trust deed by a devent the seneticiary and his election may indebtedness secured hereby immediationeed to foreclose this trust deed by a court, and the application or present for any any have. In the event remedy, either and as the core of the beneliciary and his election may and and papet be adeal if t

the second secon

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed free-inder. Upon such appointment, which it is a successor trustee, the latter shall be vested without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be in the mortage records of the county or counties in which, when records in the mortage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor first accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledge is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily apparty hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneliciary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed. Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

16010

None	y and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
d that he will warrant and forever defend the same	e against all persons whomsoever.
(1) Construction of the second s second second sec second second sec	M Million and Markov and Annual Agent (See Section 2019) With a section of the
(a) A general sector by the sector	3.1. All starting the Levis and the Constraint of the Constrain
	ssented by the above described note and this trust deed are: d purposes (see Important Notice below),
(a)* primarily for grantor's person if grantor is a natura	l person) are for business of commercial person
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term benu personal representatives, root named as a beneficiary herein.	s all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, auministration of the contract eticiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract in construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine in construing the plural
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has	hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a not applicable; if warranty (a) to applicable and the deneficiary is a	or (b) is fames leroy Robinson on Z, the James Leroy Robinson
as such word is defined in the the Act and Regulation by making beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by 1319, or equilateral sectors and the sectors and the sectors and the sectors are an and the sectors and the sectors are an	required Diana L. Robinson
If compliance with the Acr is not received	
[If the signer of the above is a corporation; use the form of acknowledgement opposite.]	
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, }ss.
County of Klamath )	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
James Leroy Robinson and	19, byas
> James Leroy Nobilison	as of
The Berlin and the for	
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon (SEAI
(SEAL)	My commission expires:
	EST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
To be used a	only when obligations have been paid.
TO:	Trustee
bolder of al	I indebtedness secured by the foregoing must doubt to you under the terms
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby	I indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All during the terms are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms lences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to y thout warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed t
herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, w	ce, and documents to
the same Mail reconveyan	计输入 医小口 医马克特 医白细胞的 计通知分子 计分子 化分子 化分子 计分子 计分子分子 化合物 化合物 化合物 医结核的 化合物分子 化分子
estate now held by you under the same. man rooting,	in the second
estate now held by you under the same. man rooting,	anofes frankliker for the second seco
estate now held by you under the same. That is a set of the same the same term and the same term of	Beneficiary
estate now held by you under the same man terms in a second secon	Beneficiary
estate now held by you under the same man terms in a second secon	And the second sec
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se	Beneficiary Sources. Both must be, delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se	Beneficiary Sources. Both must be, delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED ISON No. 8811-1001120	Beneficiary sources. Both must be, delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instrum Decived for record on the
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM: No. 881) JUCIED TAXE STEVENSINESS LAW PUB.CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	Beneficiary sources. Both must be, delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, I County of
DATED: De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) WOIFD TXM STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of, 19 at o'clockM., and record
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM: No. 881) JUCIED TAXE STEVENSINESS LAW PUB.CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of
De not lese or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as DATED: """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary Beneficiary STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the I page FOR RECORDER'S USE
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as DATED: """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	Beneficiary secret. Both must be, delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
De not lose or destroy this Trun Deed OR THE NOTE which it so TRUST DEED: (COMMON 881) DATED: TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) (COMMON 881) (C	Beneficiary sources. Both must be, delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
DATED: 1111 111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 11	Beneficiary  STATE OF OREGON,  County of I certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of of oclock FOR FOR RECONDERSUSE FOR

## EXHIBIT "A"

16011

The portion of NE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 18. Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, lying Westerly of the right of Way of the Dalles-California Highway (U.S. #97) as described in Deed Oregon, and South of the property deeded to C.C. Randolph as Oregon, and South of the property deeded to C.C. Randolph as 1940 in Book 134 at page 51, Deed Records of Klamath County, described in Deed dated December 29, 1928, recorded December 13, Oregon; and also that portion of NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 18, Iying South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, 109 at page 17, and Easterly of premises conveyed in Deed County, Oregon, and Easterly of Railway of Central Pacific

## 12

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of \_\_\_\_\_ Aspen Title Co.

A.D., 19 <u>oo</u> at <u>4:29</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>16009</u> FEE \$18.00 FEE \$18.00	or A.D., 19	88 at 4:29 O'clock P M	the day
FEE \$18.00	of	Mortgages on Page	and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M88</u>
By Qaelan Mund	FEE \$18.00	Evelyn B	
		By Qaa	elene Mulla - Road